2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Connectors for frequencies below 3 MHz for use with printed boards - Part 13:
Detail specification for two-part connectors of assessed quality, for printed boards
for basic grid of 2,54 mm (0,1 in), with free connectors
Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen für Frequenzen unter 3 MHz -- Teil 13:
Bauartspezifikation für gütebestätigte indirekte Steckverbinder für gedruckte Schaltungen
mit Raster 2,54 mm (0,1 in), mit freiem Steckverbinder für Schneidklemmenanschluß (ID)
Connecteurs pour fréquences inférieures à 3 MHz pour utilisation avec cartes imprimées

c Complete connector
603-13 ©IEC:1995	 - 11 -
3 IEC type designation
Connectors, fixed (board-mounted) and free, with and without strain reliefs and latches
according to this standard shall be designated by the following system.
Example - Connector style B, having 20 male contacts gold-finished with solder terminations.
Complete fixed connector for boards up to 3,2 mm (0,126 in), straight termination without
latches, with performance level 2 and assessment level G: IEC 603-13-B020MS-4C1A-2G.
SIST EN 60603-13:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-13:2002
60758048a422/sist-en-60603-13-2002
Printed board
IEC 519194
603-13 © I EC:1995	 - 13 -
4 Common features
Not applicable.
4.1 Isometric view
Strain relief
Figure 1 - Isometric view
SIST EN 60603-13:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60603-13:2002
60758048a422/sist-en-60603-13-2002